
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. and 
CIPLA LTD., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP., 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

  
  
  

C.A. No. 14-1453-LPS 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE  

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on April 7, 2016, a copy of Defendants’ Initial Invalidity 

Contentions for U.S. Patent No. 9,259,428 Pursuant to the Court’s Default Standard for Discovery 

was served on the following counsel via email: 

Steven J. Balick 
John G. Day 
Andrew C. Mayo 
ASHBY & GEDDES 
500 Delaware Ave., 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19899  
sbalick@ashby-geddes.com 
jday@ashby-geddes.com 
amayo@ashby-geddes.com  

Uma N. Everett 
Dennies Varughese 
Rami Bardenstein 
Dallin G. Glenn 
Josephine J. Kim 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC 
1100 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005-3934 
ueverett@skgf.com 
dvarughe@skgf.com 
rbardenstein@skgf.com 
dglenn@skgf.com 
joskim@skgf.com 
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OF COUNSEL: 
 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
Charles B. Klein 
Ilan Wurman 
1700 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 282-5000 
cklein@winston.com 
iwurman@winston.com 
 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
George C. Lombardi 
Samuel S. Park 
35 W. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-9703 
(312) 558-5600 
glombardi@winston.com 
spark@winston.com 
 
Dated:  April 7, 2016 

PROCTOR HEYMAN ENERIO LLP 

 
/s/ Dominick T. Gattuso  
Dominick T. Gattuso (# 3630) 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 472-7300 
dgattuso@proctorheyman.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Apotex Inc. and 
Apotex Corp. 
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